Delaware Solid Waste Authority
FISCAL YEAR 2025 — USER FEE SCHEDULE
(July 1, 2024 — June 30, 2025)

USER FEES

SOLID WASTE AND CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION (C&D)
Cherry Island Landfill Pine Tree Corners Transfer Station
Solid Waste $80.00/ton Solid Waste $80.00/ton
C&D $80.00/ton
Sandtown Landfill Milford Transfer Station
Solid Waste $80.00/ton Solid Waste $80.00/ton
C&D $80.00/ton
Jones Crossroads (Rt. 20) Landfill Rt. 5 Transfer Station
Solid Waste $80.00/ton Solid Waste $80.00/ton
C&D $80.00/ton

NOTE: All Solid Waste rates listed above are for non-DDF customers and the initial rates paid by
DDF customers before any applicable rebate as outlined in that customer’s specific DDF contract
for the above time period.

Construction and Demolition Waste (C&D) shall mean the nonhazardous component of solid waste
comprised of discarded materials from construction, renovation, restoration and demolition activities
and projects.

Delaware Solid Waste Authority
FISCAL YEAR 2025 - USER FEES
(July 1, 2024 — June 30, 2025)

Minimum Charge per Vehicle $ 7.50/vehicle

Solid Waste $ 80.00/ton (without DDF)
Construction $ Demolition (C&D) $ 80.00/ton

Tires (>4 passenger tires) $ 280.00/ton

Class ‘A’ Asbestos (friable) $ 250.00/ton & $250.00 per load
Non-Friable Asbestos $ 125.00/ton (no load charge)
Collection Stations $ 1.00 per bag

Special Solid Waste Fee for Yard
Waste mixed with MSW** $ 500.00 per load

** DSWA shall charge the hauler a special solid waste fee of $500.00 for each load if yard waste
intimately commingled with solid waste and/or dry waste is over 10% of the entire load.
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